

**TOWN OF ALAPAHA, GEORGIA
2009 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT
GRANT NO. 09P-x-010-2-5195
WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT EXPANSION
CERTIFIED BID TABULATION
SWE Project No. 08-2566**

BID DATE: MARCH 25, 2010 @ 11:00 A.M.

				Douglas Electric & Plumbing		Earthscapes, Inc.		Popco, Inc.		Southern Allied Contractors	
				10 Malphus Place Douglas, Georgia 31535		2204 Dobbs Drive Phenix City, Alabama 36870		P.O. Box 526 Sylvester, Georgia 31791		P.O. Box 457 Hahira, Georgia 31632	
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	2" PVC Water Line	LF	295	\$8.20	\$2,419.00	\$3.00	\$885.00	\$8.00	\$2,360.00	\$6.00	\$1,770.00
2	1" PVC Water Line	LF	18	\$8.00	\$144.00	\$5.00	\$90.00	\$8.00	\$144.00	\$5.00	\$90.00
3	Connect to Existing 2" Line	EA	1	\$706.00	\$706.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
4	2" Water Meter w/Box (Compl)	EA	1	\$1,628.00	\$1,628.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
5	1" Yard Hydrant (Compl)	EA	1	\$216.00	\$216.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$5,252.00	\$5,252.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
6	2" x 1" Reducer	EA	1	\$31.50	\$31.50	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
7	Install 4-Wire, 3/0 AWG Copper Undergorund Wire	LF	680	\$6.52	\$4,433.60	\$8.40	\$5,712.00	\$54.42	\$37,005.60	\$18.00	\$12,240.00
8	Install 100-amp Disconnect (Compl)	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
9	Install 100-amp Entrance Panel (Compl)	EA	1	\$5,447.00	\$5,447.00	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
10	Install Outdoor Security Light (Compl)	EA	1	\$1,016.00	\$1,016.00	\$365.00	\$365.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
11	Install all 3 Outdoor Power Locations (Compl)	LS	1	\$3,351.00	\$3,351.00	\$19,725.00	\$19,725.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
12	Building (Compl)	LS	1	\$19,649.00	\$19,649.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
13	Concrete Retaining Wall & Slab w/handrails. Incl. all Steel, Grading, and Fill Matl. (Compl)	LS	1	\$53,910.00	\$53,910.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00
14	Erosion Control, Inc. Silt Fence, Temp Grass, Perm Grass, Rip Rap, Etc. (Compl)	LS	1	\$4,487.00	\$4,487.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$18,040.00	\$18,040.00
15	Porta-Dam to Dry Out Outlet Structure (Compl)	LS	1	\$36,091.00	\$36,091.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$20,637.00	\$20,637.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00

BID DATE: MARCH 25, 2010 @ 11:00 A.M.				Douglas Electric & Plumbing 10 Malphus Place Douglas, Georgia 31535		Earthscapes, Inc. 2204 Dobbs Drive Phenix City, Alabama 36870		Popco, Inc. P.O. Box 526 Sylvester, Georgia 31791		Southern Allied Contractors P.O. Box 457 Hahira, Georgia 31632	
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
17	Rehabilitation of Outlet Structure (Compl)	LS	1	\$13,563.00	\$13,563.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
18	Install all 3 Trojan UV3300k Model Units (Complete with Plumbing, Electric, Etc.)	LS	1	\$106,246.00	\$106,246.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$117,500.00	\$117,500.00
19	Install 7.5 HP S&N Airoflo Brush Aerator Units (Complete with Anchoring, Electric, Etc.)	EA	2	\$45,400.00	\$90,800.00	\$37,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					346,138.10		\$324,547.00		\$474,848.60		\$305,000.00

TOWN OF ALAPAHA, GEORGIA
2009 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT
GRANT NO. 09P-x-010-2-5195
WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT EXPANSION
CERTIFIED BID TABULATION
SWE Project No. 08-2566

BID DATE: MARCH 25, 2010 @ 11:00 A.M.

W.F. Floyd Construction, Inc.
125 Clairemont Avenue, Suite 510
Decatur, Georgia 30030

Woodard Construction Company
3109 Memorial Drive
Waycross, Georgia 31503

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	2" PVC Water Line	LF	295	\$2.00	\$590.00	\$10.00	\$2,950.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2	1" PVC Water Line	LF	18	\$2.00	\$36.00	\$10.00	\$180.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
3	Connect to Existing 2" Line	EA	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4	2" Water Meter w/Box (Compl)	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
5	1" Yard Hydrant (Compl)	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$175.00	\$175.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
6	2" x 1" Reducer	EA	1	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$15.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
7	Install 4-Wire, 3/0 AWG Copper Undergorund Wire	LF	680	\$30.00	\$20,400.00	\$25.00	\$17,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
8	Install 100-amp Disconnect (Compl)	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
9	Install 100-amp Entrance Panel (Compl)	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
10	Install Outdoor Security Light (Compl)	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
11	Install all 3 Outdoor Power Locations (Compl)	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
12	Building (Compl)	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
13	Concrete Retaining Wall & Slab w/handrails. Incl. all Steel, Grading, and Fill Matl. (Compl)	LS	1	\$78,334.00	\$78,334.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
14	Erosion Control, Inc. Silt Fence, Temp Grass, Perm Grass, Rip Rap, Etc. (Compl)	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
15	Porta-Dam to Dry Out Outlet Structure (Compl)	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

BID DATE: MARCH 25, 2010 @ 11:00 A.M.				W.F. Floyd Construction, Inc. 125 Clairemont Avenue, Suite 510 Decatur, Georgia 30030		Woodard Construction Company 3109 Memorial Drive Waycross, Georgia 31503					
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
17	Rehabilitation of Outlet Structure (Compl)	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
18	Install all 3 Trojan UV3300k Model Units (Complete with Plumbing, Electric, Etc.)	LS	1	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
19	Install 7.5 HP S&N Airoflo Brush Aerator Units (Complete with Anchoring, Electric, Etc.)	EA	2	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$80,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL BASE BID					348,120.00		\$362,220.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

Note: Eathscapes, Inc. had error in Line Item No.7. Submitted Total was \$5,714.31. Corrected Total using submitted unit price is \$5,712.00. Difference of \$2.31.

Note: Popco, Inc had errors in Line Item No. 7. Submitted Total was \$37,000.00. Corrected Total using submitted unit price is \$37,005.60. Difference of \$5.60. Also error in Line Item No.19. Submitted Total was \$85,000.00. Corrected Total using submitted unit price is \$170,000.00. Difference of \$85,000.00. Total Difference for both items is \$85,005.60.